HORTICULTURE
DS414 LUXEON SunPlus 3030 Product Datasheet  ©2022 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
No. E507562
LUXEON SunPlus 3030 is superior high efficacy, mid power package
built on the legacy of the LUXEON 3030 product line. It serves as a go-
to solution for horticulture applications that require top notch umol/J
performance and long lifetime. Luxeon SunPlus 3030 adopt quadrant bin
structure within 3 SDCM, which enables 2 SDCM by kitting.

Product Test Conditions
LUXEON SunPlus 3030 LEDs are tested and binned with a 20ms monopulse of 65mA at a junction temperature, Tj, of 25°C.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON SunPlus 3030 follows the convention below:
L  1  3  0  –  A  A  B  B  C  C  3  0  0  0  0  D  E
Where:
A  A – designates nominal CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K, 57=5700K, 65=6500K)
B  B – designates minimum CRI (70=70CRI, 80=80CRI, 90=90CRI)
C  C – designates product code (HA= LUXEON 3030 HE Plus, HB = LUXEON 3030 HE)
D – designates product code (0=0.08V Vf bin, B=0.1V Vf bin)
E – designates Lumileds internal code (i.e. 1, 2, 3, etc., share the same base part)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON SunPlus 3030, 3000K 80CRI LED with 0.1V Vf bin:
L  1  3  0  –  3  0  8  0  H  A  3  0  0  0  0  B  1
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON SunPlus
3030 is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely
the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following
restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB)
or polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS414 LUXEON SunPlus 3030 Product Datasheet  20220418 ©2022 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON SunPlus 3030 at 65mA, Tj= 25°C .
NOmINaL
CCT [1]
mINImUm
CRI [2, 3]
PPF (μmol/s) [2, 3, 4]  in PAR (400 to 700nm) PPF/W
TyPICaL
(μmol/J)
PaRT NUmBER
mINImUm TyPICaL
2200K 70 0.422 0.464 2.634 L130-2270HA30000B1
3000K 70 0.443 0.487 2.762 L130-3070HA30000B1
3500K 70 0.455 0.500 2.839 L130-3570HA30000B1
4000K 70 0.458 0.503 2.858 L130-4070HA30000B1
5000K 70 0.466 0.512 2.906 L130-5070HA30000B1
5700K 70 0.466 0.512 2.904 L130-5770HA30000B1
6500K 70 0.468 0.514 2.919 L130-6570HA30000B1
2700K 80 0.438 0.481 2.732 L130-2780HA30000B1
3000K 80 0.448 0.492 2.793 L130-3080HA30000B1
3500K 80 0.45 0.494 2.806 L130-3580HA30000B1
4000K 80 0.459 0.505 2.865 L130-4080HA30000B1
5000K 80 0.46 0.506 2.871 L130-5080HA30000B1
5700K 80 0.453 0.498 2.826 L130-5780HA30000B1
6500K 80 0.463 0.509 2.889 L130-6580HA30000B1
2700K 90 0.42 0.462 2.622 L130-2790HA30000B1
3000K 90 0.426 0.469 2.660 L130-3090HA30000B1
3500K 90 0.429 0.472 2.679 L130-3590HA30000B1
4000K 90 0.437 0.481 2.729 L130-4090HA30000B1
5000K 90 0.435 0.478 2.714 L130-5090HA30000B1
5700K 90 0.441 0.485 2.753 L130-5790HA30000B1
6500K 90 0.446 0.490 2.783 L130-6590HA30000B1
2200K 70 0.422 0.478 2.721 L130-2270HA30000C1
3000K 70 0.443 0.497 2.830 L130-3070HA30000C1
3500K 70 0.455 0.505 2.877 L130-3570HA30000C1
4000K 70 0.458 0.507 2.888 L130-4070HA30000C1
5000K 70 0.466 0.514 2.929 L130-5070HA30000C1
5700K 70 0.466 0.514 2.929 L130-5770HA30000C1